

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.3249 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	21.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u> Heard. Dispensed with for the present. <u>Dr.YLR,J</u> <u>CrI.P.No.3249 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for Petitioner and learned Assistant Public Prosecutor. Issue notice to the Respondent No.2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on Respondent No.2 and file proof to that effect. Considering the entire facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be a stay of all further proceedings in Cr.No.96 of 2026 on the file of Pedakakani Police Station until the next date of hearing. Post the matter on 28.04.2026. <u>Dr.YLR,J</u> SSA	